

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)

Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP)

LGED Annex BLDG, Level-09, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh. Website: www.lged.gov.bd



Invitation for Procurement of Non- Consulting Survices through Selection of Firm/Company

		GOVERNMENT (
1	Ministry/D	Division		Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and				
_				perative				
2	Agency				nt Engineering D	epartment	(LGED)	
3		Entity Name	Proje	Project Director, JMIIP				
4		Entity Code		Not used at present				
5		Entity District		Dhaka				
6	Invitation	for			of			
		-		ical service				
7	Invitation	Ref No			11.001.2019-503	_		
8	Date		27/0	27/02/2022				
KEY	INFORMA	ATION						
9	Procureme	ent Method	OTM	1				
FUN	DING INFO	ORMATION						
10	Budget and	d Source of Funds	GOE	}				
11	Developm	ent Partners (if applicable)	N/A					
PAR	TICULAR	INFORMATION						
12	Project / Pr	rogram Code (if applicable)	2242	46200				
13		me (if applicable)	Jama	Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP)				
14	Tender Pac		01					
15		ckage Name	JMII	P/IFT-22/1				
		-	Date			Time		
16	Tender Pul	blication Date	28/0	2/2022				
17	Tender Las	st Selling Date	20/0	3/2022		17.00 PN	M	
		<u>C</u>						
			Date			Time		
18	Tender Clo	osing Date and Time	21/0	3/2022		17:00 PN	М	
19		ening Date and Time	21/0	3/2022		17:00 PN	М	
-								
20	Name & Address of the office(s)		Add	ress				
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)			Office of the Project Director, JMIIP				
				Local Government Engineering Department				
							Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,	
				ka-1207. Bai			<i>8 8</i> ,	
					8			
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)							
	NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE			PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS				
	- Receiving Tender Document			Office of the Project Director, JMIIP				
				Local Government Engineering Department				
			LGED Annex BLDG, Level-09, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,					
				Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh.				
		Tender Document						
INFO		N FOR TENDERER						
21	Eligibility	of Tenderer		 Tender 	ers shall have th	ne legal ca	pacity to enter into the Contract	
					the Applicable La		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
				27				
				Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade Professional or trade Professional or trade				
	ĺ			organisations registered in Bangladesh.				
				• Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the				
				provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh.				
22	Brief Desc	Brief Description of Services			The Firm/Company will be engaged to provide services of Professional			
		r		Driver 01(One) No.				
23	Price of Te	ender Document (Tk)		1000.00 (One thousand Taka Only)				
-			Location		Tender Secu	, ,	Completion Time in Weeks /	
	No	Identification of Lackage	Location		Amount (7	•	Months	
	110				Zinount (1	,	Monuis	
	01	JMIIP/IFT-22/1	Project Off	ice	20000.00	0	30-06-2023	
	OTIDING T	NTITY DETAILS						



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select Go Projects Digital Map Road Database 24 Name of Official Inviting Tender Nayeema Nazneen Naz Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 26 Local Government Engineering Department Address of Official Inviting Tender LGED Annex BLDG, Level-09, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh. Tel: 880-2-58157510 e-mail: pd.jmiip@lged.gov.bd Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: 880-2-58157510 e-mail: pd.jmiip@lged.gov.bd 28 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

(Nayeema Nazneen Naz)
Project Director
Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP)
Local Government Engineering Department
LGED Annex BLDG, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,
Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh.

Copy forwarded for necessary action:

Tel: 880-2-58157510 e-mail:pd.jmiip@lged.gov.bd

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Urban management), LGED, Dhaka.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (UP & UID) and Director of MSU, LGED, Dhaka.
- 4. Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish the notice in LGED website.
- 5. The Manager (Advertisement),, he is requested to publish the 1st page attached notice once in his daily on or before 28/02/2022 and submit 05 (five) copies of the same.
- 6. Mr. / Ms.